502

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, JULY 14TH, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. 1. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of July 7th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

~-=--MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

-

The following bids, were opened and referred to the City Purchasing Agent, for taﬁulation.
Stop Signs for School Signals. )
Smi. Asphaltic Road 0il.

Cabinets for Police Stgtion.

Adding Machine.

Feeding Prisoners in Jail.

Scerubbing Maghine.

San Antonio, Texas
July 10th, 1930,

T> the Hon. Mayor,

& Board of Commissioners, :7~

of The City of San Antonio, Texas. 777 ~7?,3
Gentlemen: - :

the Fire Alarm Department. All Prices, delivered to the Central Police Station.

Herpel-Gillespie = = = = = = = = = = = ~ - - $ 604.93
Jordan Ivers - - - = - - - = - - = - - - - = 603,00
Morgan Woodward - - = = = = = = = - - - - - - 633.00

I further recommend, that inasmuch as the quality and specifications are the
same, and the bid of Jordan Ives is the lowest, that their bid of $603.00 be accepted.

Adopted.
Respectfully submitted,

R. R. Jennett.
Clty Purchasing Agent.

To The Hon. Mayor,
& Board of Commissioners,

0f The City of San Antonio, Texas. ma—"’]? %

Gentlemen: -
I herewith submit bids 07 the American-LaFrance and Foamite Industries Inc.,

to furnish accessories, supplies and necessary equipment, to be used on the Motor Trucks,
of the San Antonio Fire Department.

Bid No. l. Equipment to be used at Fire Dep't. Headquarters -$600.85
Bid No. 2. Equipment to be used on Motor No., 12 - = = = = =« — 158,72

I further recommend, that the above bids be accepted.
Adopted. Very Respectfully Submitted,

R. R, Jenneti,
City Purchasing Agent.

I herewith submit tabulation of bids on a Ford Coupe (Standard) to be used by

\

———— T —



AAB40O

Md=795
To the Hon. Mayor,
& Board of Commissioners,

Of the City San Antonio, Texas.

Gentlemen: -
I herewith submit to you the Bid of the Burroughs Addin Machine Co. on One Seven-

teen Column Standard Xeyboard Duplex Adding Machine, with Semiautomatic cross tabulating, 18
inch carriage, Motor Return, and with Cipher cut-out carriage control, to be used in the
City Auditor's Department, for the sum of $1055.00 delivered. I further recommend, that the
above bid be accepted.

Very Respectfully Submitted.
Adopted.

R. R. Jennett.
City sPurchasing Agent.

MJ=1%

To the Hon. lMayor, -
& Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.

Gentlemen:-
I herewith submit bid of Jordan-Ivers Motor Co., on ONE MODEL "AA" Truck Chassis

delivered complete with Stendard E-uipment, and Heavy Duty Sox 600 Tires in front, and 32 x 6
Heavy Duty Tires in Rear, for $656.00. The above equipment to be used in the Street Cleaning
Department, for collection of Garbage. I further recommend this beid be accepted.

Adopted. Very Respectfully Submitted.

1

R. R. Jennett.
City Purcéhasing Agent.

MFT777

To the Hon. Mayor,
& Board of Commigsioners,
0f The City of San Antonio, Texas.

Gentlemen:-
I herewith submit bids, in tabulated form covering One 1% ton Ford Truck, equip-

ped as per attached letter of specifications, to be used in the Hon. Street Commissioner's
Department.
Herpel-Gillespie - - = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - = $ 599.18
Jordan®*Ivers Motor Co., - = = = = = = = = = = - - - 596.00
I further recommend, thet the 3id of Jordan-Ivers liotor Company, of $569.00, be
accepted.

Adopted, Very Respectfully submitted.

R. R. Jennett.
City Purchasing Agent.

On motion, duly seconded ané carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Petition requesting reimbursement & Electrical Ilaintenance Men, Fees.

lW1terman-Cude Tlec. Co., Tor permit to erect Elec Sign, Concepcion Road and Mitchell St.
Wlterman-Cude Tlec. Co., for permit to erect 7lec. Sign at Broadway & Tenth Sts.
Wlterman-Cude Elec. Co., for permit to erect Elec. Sign at 722 N. St. Mary's Street.

Humble Qil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at Bob Wight's Service Station 634
5. Flores Street.

Humble 0il & Refining Co., for vermit to relocate gas equipment at Pasadena Service Station

2900 South Gevers St.

' Adan Augaitano, for permit to install gas equipment at 1327 North Laredo Street.

P P. Acosta, for permit to install gas equipment at 810 So. Brazos Street.

R. B. Megee & Co., for permit to install gas equipment for J. Martinez 4457 W, Commerce St.




¥. H., Suden, For approval of location for drive=-in gasoline filling Sta. Cor. Woodlawn and
San Antonio Ave.

Frank Allen, For approval of location for drive-in gasoline filling Sta. Mistletoe & Main Ave.
Thomas R. "uinn, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Sta. Hildebrand &

Catalina Ave.

Hiplolito Rodiguez, For approval of'a location for drive-in gasoline filling Sta. Guadalupe &

Cibolo Sts.

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment at N. O. Ellison Service Station, Roosevelt
& Grove Sts.

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas ejuipment for Highland Park Garage, 1322 S. Hackberry
The Texas Co., for permit to install gas e uipment for Alf. Reeh & Son, 1301 Roosevelt Ave.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Streets, & Public Impts.

Petition for Sprinkling of the 700 Blk. of S. Walters Street.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the Cit¥
Engineer.,

Chas. Graebner, for approval of Plat N. C. B. A-67.

Commissioner Bushick, introduceda the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

Vo .79 7”1-7,""17 8 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $218,600.00 out of various Sinking Funds to retire bonds snd interest coupons
maturing August 1, 1930.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $128,600.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to the Alamo Natiopgal
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, t0 retire bonds and pay interest coupons maturing A ugust 1, 1930,

put of the following Sinking Funds;

BONDS
Sewer Disp. & San Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - $ 31,000.00
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 = = = = = = - - - - 15,000.00.
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 = = = = = = = = - = = = - - - . 19,000.00
Flood Prev. & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928 = = = = = - - - = 13,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1928 - - = = = — = = - - - - - - & - - - 4,000.00
Police & Fire Bldg. Bonds of 1928 - - = = = = = = = - - - 8,000.00
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - - - - = = = = = - - - - 10,000.00
Library Bonds of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - - & 1%,000.00
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - fm - = = - - - - 6,000.00
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 = = = = = = = = = - - - - 1,000.00
$120,000.00 )
INT=ZREST COUPONS

Sewer Disp. & San Sewer Bonds of 1928 = = = = = - - - - - $ 25,903.75
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 - = = = = = - - - - 12,431.25
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 - = = = = = = - = - &« - - - - 15,555.00
Flood Prev. & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928 = - - = - - - - = 10,370.00
Bridge Bonds of 1928 = = = = - = = = = = - & - & - - - - 3,123.75
Police & Fire Bldg. Bonds of 1928 - = = = = = = =« = ~ - o 6,226.25
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - - - = = = - - - - - - - 8,£87.50
Library Bonds of 1928 = = - = = = - - - = - - - _ - _ - - 10,370.00
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 = = = = = - - - - - - - - - 5,185.00
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 = = = = = = - - « - - - & 1,147.50

- & 98,600.00

Grand Total - - - - - = $218,600.00




AAB40

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
0.80 );_ ? AN OFDINANCE
Appr:gZiaEZZL‘money out of various Funds for payrolls.

BT IT ORDAINED by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby
approPr@ated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, as sﬁown below for period ending

July 15, 1930.

Incinerator Bldg. Fd. of 1927 = = = = = = = - - - $- 65.00
Merket House Fund = = - = = = = = = = = - = = = =~ 500,00
Police & Fire Pension Fde = = = = = = = =« = - - = 300.00
Recreation Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - = 3,000.00
Trench Fund = - = = = - = = = = = = - - - - —-— - 1,000.00
Park Improv. Fd, of 1928 - = = = = = = = = - = = 3,000.00
Police & Fire Bldg. Fd. of 1928 - = = = = - - - 200.00
Sewer Disp. & San. Sew. Fd. of 1928 - - - - - - 4,000,00
Flood Prevention Fd. of 1924 = = = = = = = = = - 3,000.00

$15,065.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pssed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubilola, Steffler,

J-800

Aopropriating $500.00 out of Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay interest coupons.

Wright.

No.81 H AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $500,00 be and the same is hereby avpropriated payable to the Alamo National
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement

Districet Sinkinsg Funds:

Sinking Fund - Improvement District #2 - - - - - - - % 325,00
1t n " n #7 _______ 100.00
" " n o #9 _______ 75.00

& 500.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordirance, which was read and passed and approi
ved, by the following vote ¢én roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
1 =80/

No.82 J! ' AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating £9,863.12 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that

The sum of $9,863.12 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to
pay Merchants' bills as per itemized dnvoices duly approved and now on file in the office of

the_City Auditor:

Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = - = = = - & 747.66
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 332.16
Trench Fund - = = - - = = = = = = = = = =« - 1,120.64
Zo0 Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = = [ - - 1,108.08
Recreation Fund = = = = = = = = = = - - - = 149,75
Bridge Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = = = 24.80
Library Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = - = 30,00
Winburn Field Fund - = = = = = = = = = - - = 3,007.19
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 = - = = - - = 628.29
Police & Fire Bldg. Fund of 1928 - - - - - = 70,00
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 - 1,886.20
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - - - 51.52
Improvement District # 6 (Special Imp. Fund)- 706.83

g. .J: ,8650I2

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-




[ %06

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Hright. »

Mma— 8ok . omvrmamce
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF RODGERS-SIMITE & COMPANY AND CARNEIRO, CHUMNEY & COMPANY TO AUDIT THE
BOOKS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. »

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the City does hereby accept the attached written proposal of Rodgers-Smith &
Company and Carneiro, Chumney & Company, to audit the books and accounts of the City of San
Antonio, in accordance with the written contract between the City and the Contractors, provided
What the Contractors shall strictly comply with all requirements of the Ordinances of thé,Cify
of San Antonio and the contract.

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to require and %o approve on behalf of the City,
the proper bond or bonds for the performance and completion of said undertaking.

_ 3. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to cause and require the execution and delivery
of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said proposal, and the terms and conditior
understpod and required as avplicable.

4, PASSED AND APPROVED, this 1l4th day of July, A. D. 1930.

) C. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was re=d and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Mright.
AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING TEE PROPOSITION OF THE ALAMO NATIONAL BANK OF SAN ANTONIO, FROST NATIONAL BANK OF
SAN ANTONIO, CITY-CENTRAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF SAN ANTONIO, TO ACT AS CITY DEPOSITORIES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 1930. |
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book, "H" page Zg ) e
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was weaf:andopassed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
7773-8 04~ &y orDINANGE
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE EXT:I'SION OF LEASE WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTHENT OF AGRICY
TURE OIf EXPERIMENTAL FARM.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That the layor is authorized to enter into a lease agreement with the United States
Devartment of Agriculture extending the lease on the experimental farm on the old sewer tract
from the 1st day of July, 1930, tc and including the 30th day of June, 1931, to be used as an
experimental farm by the United States Government.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 14th day of July, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pssed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

firight.

S

[L-




AAB40

s ]

. |
. M }304; AN ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the following bonds having b:en heretofore redeemed and paid by the Cisy of San

Antonio, Viz:

St. Paving Bonds of 1913 563 to - 600 ingcs = = = = = = = = = $ 38,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 201 to 320 incse = = = = = = - = =~ 20,000.00
Sidewalk & Curb Bonds of 1913 19 to 20 inc, = = = = = = = - = 1,000.00
Police & Fire Sta. Bonds 1913 66 to 70 incy = = = = = = = - = 5,000.00
St. Open & Widen Bds of 1913 141 to 150 ince = = = = = = = = = 10,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1913 38 to 40 ince = = = = = = = - - 3,000.00
Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 113 to 120 ince = = = = = = = = = 8,000.00
Hospital Bldg Bonds of 1913 47 to 50 ince = = = = = = = - - 4,000.00
Incinerator Bldg Bonds of 1913 19 to 20 inGe = = = = = = = = = 2,000.,00
St. Pav. & Storm Sew. Bds of 1919 203 to 225 ince = = - = = = = = = 25,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919 114 to 185 inc. - - - = = = - - = 12,000.00
Sidewalk & Curb Bonds of 1919 23 to 24 inc, - - - - - - - - - 1,000.00
Tire & Police Bldg. Bds. of 1919 34 %o 37 inge = = = = = = -~ - = 4,000.00
Incinerator Bldg Bonds of 1919 47 to 50 inc. - - - - - - - - - 2,000.00
St. Open & Widen Bonds of 1919 215 to 238 ince = = = = = = = = = 24,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1919 46 to 50 in¢e = = = = = = = = - 5,000.00
- Aditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1919 113 to 125 ince = = = = = = = - - 13,000.00
Park Improv. Bonds of 1919 46 to 50 ince = = = = = = = = = 5,000.00
River Improv. Bonds of 1919 46 to 50 inc. = = - - = - - - = 5,000.00
lfarket House Annex Bonds of 1¢19 46 to 50 inCe = = = = = = = = = 5,000.00
- Park Improv. Bonds of 1924 26 to 30 ince = = = = = = - - = 2,500.00
St. Pav. & Marker Bds. of 1924 57 to 67 ince = = - = = = - - = 11,000.00~
Sanitary Sewer 2ds. of 1924 26 to 30 inc. = = - = = - - - - 2,500.00
. Fire & Police Bds of 1924 26 to 30 inc. = = - = - - = - - 2,500.00
St. Open & Widen Bds of 1924 32 to 37 ingce = = = = = = - = - 6,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1924 26 to 30 ince = = = = = = =« - = 2,500.00
Storm Sewer Bds. of 1924 32 to 37 inCe = = = = = - = - = 6,000,00
+ Flood Prevention Bds. of 1924 251 to 420 inc. = = = = = = = - = 70,000.00
+ Auditorium Bldg. Bds. of 1924 26 %o 30 Ince = = = = = = = = - 5,000.00
. St. Open & Widen Bds. of 1926 31 too 40 inCe = = = = = = = - - 10,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1926 16 to 20 ince = = = = = = = = = 2,500.00
v Auditorium Bldg Bds of 1926 16 to 20 ince = = = = = = - - = 5,000.00
- St. Paving Bonds of 1926 19 to 20 ince = = = = = - - - = 7,000.00
» Storm & San. Sew Bds. of 1926 8 to 10 ince = = = = = = = ~ - 1,500.00
v Hospital Bldg. Bds. of 1927 Yo B = = = = = = = - - - - 1,000.00
City Hall Bldg. Bds. of 1927 13 to 18 ince = = = = = = = - - 6,000.00
" Incinerator Bldg. Bds. of 1927 8 to 11 ince = = = = = = = - = 4,000.00
'Storm & San. Sew. Bds. of 1927 38 to 96 1nce = = = = = = = = = 19,000.00
St. Paving Bds. of 1927 16 to 2g ince = = - = = = = - - 7,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1927 13 to 18 inge = = = = = = = - = 6,000.00
St. Open & Widen Bds. of 1927 46 to 67 inc. = = - - = = - - - 2£,000.00
+» Park Improv. Bds. of 1927 8 to 11 ifce = = = = = = = - = 4,000.00
" Fire & Police Bds. of 1927 7 to 9 ince - = = - = = - - - 3,000.00
. Auditorium Bldg. Bds. of 1927 4 %o 5 inCe = = = = = = = - -~ 2,000.00
+ Flood Prev. Bds. of 1927 31 to 45 ince = = = = - - - - - 15,000.00
Sewer Disp & San. Sew Bds. 1928 1 to 51 ingce = = = = = - - - - 31,000.00
St. Open & Widen Bds of 1928 1l to 15 ince = = = = = = = - = 15,000.00
. St. Paving Bds. of 1928 1 %o 18 ince = = = = = = = - = 18,000.00
, Flood Prev. & Storm Sew Bds. 1928 . 1 to 12 inge = = = = = = = = = 12,000.00
. Bridge Bonds of 1928 1 to S ince = = = = = = - - = 3,000,00
, Police & Fire Bldg. Bds. 1928 1l to 7 ince = = = = = = = - = 7,000,00
Park Improv. Bds of 1928 1l to 10 ince = = = = = = = - - 10,000.00
Library Bds. of 1928 1 to 12 inCe = = = = = = = = = 12,000.00
Exposition Park Bds. of 1928 1 to 6 ince = = = = = = = - - 6,000,00
Governor's Palace Bds of 1928 o, l-=-=-===-= =« = = 1,000,00

¥ 528,000.00
and WHEREAS, it is desired to make the payment and concellation of saié bonds a matter of
record, thereafory
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COIMISIOWERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
That all of'said bonds having this day been cancelled as provided in paragraph C of the
Finance Ordinances of this City, be and they are hereby ordered delivered to the City Auditor
50 be kept by him as permanent records of this office.

STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF BEXAR.

We, Walter Tatsch, City Auditor and Jas. Simpson, City Clerk of the City of
San Antonio, do hereby certify that we have compared the signatures of the WMayor, City Clerk
gnd-City Treasurer; namely, Clinton G. Brown, Mayor; Fred Fries, City Clerk, J. Frank Gallaghe

City Treasurer, affixed to the bonds of the 1913 issue; and Sam C. Bell, Mayor; Fred Fries,




508

City Clerk; and Andres Coy, Commissioners of Taxavion and Ex-0fficio Treasurer; affixed to the
bonds of the 1919 issue; and John W. Tobin, Mayor; Fred Fries, City Clerk and Frank H. Bushicki,
Commissioner of Taxation snd ex-officio Treasurer; affixed to the bonds of the 1924, 1926, ang
1927 issues; and C. M. Chambers, Mayor, Fred Fries, City Clerk, and Frank H. Bushick, Commissijoner | l
of Taxation and ex-officio Treasurer; affixed to the Bonds of the 1928 Issue; of the City of
San Antonio, mentioned in the foregoing ordinance, and do hereby declare that the signatures
are ganuine autographic signatures of said officials, as they appear on said bonds, hereinbefgre
mentioned, and heretofore redeemed and paid off by said City of San Antonio.

Walter Tatsch.
Auditor-City of San Antonio,

Jas. Simpson.
T ¢ity Clerk-City of San Antonio.

COmmissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pssed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. | ‘

No «83 TMd - goé AN ORDINANCE l
APPROPRIATING $4,048.20 T0 PAY KROEGER-BROOKS CONSTRUCTION CCMPANY FOR EXTRAS ON THE CARNEGIE |
MATIT PUBLIC BUILDING.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the sum of $4,048.20, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is
hereby avpropriated out of the 1930 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, to pay Kroeger -
Brooks Construction Company for extras on the Carnegie liain Public Library Building, as per
statenents attached hereto.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 14th day of July, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Mayor Chambers, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and laid over for further l
consideration.

AN OPDINAUCE
AMETDING ANV ORDINANCE PASSED AND APPROVED THE 24TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1927, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANQE
DEFINIFGk”MILK” \ND CERTAIN MILK PRODUCTS, "MILK PRODUCER; "MILK™ AND CERTAIN MILK PRODUCTS,
"MILK PRODUCTR; "P+STERIZATION", PROHIBITING THE SALE OF ADULTERATEDAND MISBRANDED MILK AND
MITX PRODUCTS, REQUIRING PERMITS FOR THE SALE OF MILK AND MIIK PRODUCTS, REGULATING THRE IN-
SPECTIOY OF DAIRY FARMS AND MILK PLANTS, THE TESTING, GRADING, LABELING, PLACARDING, PASTEUR-
IZATION, REGRADING, DISTRIBUTION, SALE AND DEUTATURING OF MILK AND MIILX PRODUCTS, PROVIDING
FOR THE PUBLISHING OF MITK GRADES, THE CONSTRUCTION OF FUTURE DARIES AND MIIX PLANTS, THE EN-
FORCEMENT OF THIS ORDINANCE, AND THE FIXING OF PENALTI®S".

Mayor Chambers, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and laid over for further '
consideration.

AN ORDINANCE
REGULATING THE HOMEGENIZATION OF EMULSIFICATION OF MIIK.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was re=d and passed and annré—

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.




509

AABA0

Cancelling various appropriations made for Street Paving.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi sioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of Seven Hundred and no/100 (£700.00) Dollars, appropriated on March 1lth, 1929,
for the City's portion of the cost of paving Delaware Streetm from Peach to Hoefgen Avenue,
Eut of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, and contract for paving awarded to the Southwest Bitulithie
Company, on the same date; also the sum of Iine Hundred and no /100 ($900.00) Dollars, approp-
riated on March 11th, 1929, for the City's portion of the cost of paving Peach Street, from
Dévine to Delaware Street, out of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, and contract for paving awarded
o the SOpthwest Bitulithic Company, on the same date, be anc the same are hereby cancelled.
Commissioner Steffler, introducedvthe following ordinance, which was read and pacsed and approfy

ved, by the following vote on roll cail, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

M Ho7 AN ORDINAWCE

ORDERING CORRECTIONS of certain Spvecial Assessments on XELLER STR-ET.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO!TIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

were levied and cdeclared against abutting proverty and the owne. s thereof for proper parts of
the cost of street improvements amde on Xeller Street from South Flores to Stark Street, and b

13aid ordinance the following assessments; among others, were levied and declared, to-wit:

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNERS C. B. IL0TS FT'T FT. COST PAVE. COST CURB.
P. K. Dunbar 2577 1210f6 12.00 21.60 7.80
V. Abreu 2577 W 38! of 6
& E. 12 50.00 90.00 32.50
of 7
Mrs. Julia Van Mengden 2597 W 38" of 7 38.00 68.40 24.70

WHEREAS, it has been made appear that the assessments so declared were erroneous, in this:
(1) Thet said P, X. Dunbar has never owned or cl-ime¢ any part of Lot 6, C. B. 2577;
(2) That said V. Abreu is the owner and in possésgion oF all of Lot 6, Ce B. 2577, dbut

does not own or claim any part of Lot 7, C. B. 2577;

(3) That Mrs. Julia Van NMengden, widaow, is the owner and in possession of all of Lot

7, Co B. 2577; and

WHEREAS, it is desired hereby to correct saicd assessments and mistakes therein, in accor-

dance with the rights and titles of s3id persons: (

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED:

First. That said original special assessments and said ordinance declaring the same be

Emended, and that saicd mistakes made therein be =nd the same are hereby corrected, pursuant to

he facts, and rights and claims of the parties, and subject to full re-assessments, if re-

qjuisite, in the following manner, to-wit:

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNERS C.B., LOTS FR'T FT. COST PAVE COST CURB
(Per Front fool 1.80 U.00)

. Abreu 2577 6 50 90.00 32 .50

Mrs. Julia Van Mengdien 2577 7 50 90.00 32.50

Second. That said original assessment ordinance shall hereafter stand corrected as to said

hssessment ordinance shall apply to said corrected assessments as if the same hag been so de-

Flared therein, but without in any manner affecting any other assessment contained in said

briginal assessment ordinance.

WHEREAS, by ordinance of this City passed and approved November 4, 1929, special assessmengs
y Y ¥ DY

5

property and said assessments last above set forth, and that all the provisions of said originjl

Third that officers of the City of San Antonio shall issue and approve assessment certificafes

h




510

in regular manner but pursuant to said corrections hereby ordered.
PASSED AND APPROVED, this 14th day of July, A. D. 1230,

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor, City of ban Antonio,

(CITY SEAT) Texas.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING TEE MAYOR TO APPOINT AN ATHLETIC SUPERVISING BOARD.

1. That WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio is the endorser of clean athletics and welcome
demonstrations of skill, strenght and endurance; and,

2. WHEREAS, there are may such events taking place within said City from time to time,
and the City wishesto foster the same and a continuation thereof; and,

5. WHEREAS, tﬂe public intrested justifies the exercise of certain control over such
events; WOW, THZREFORE:-

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

4., That the Mayor of the City of San Antonio is hereby authorized and empowered to appoi
an Athletic Supervising Board, who shall act in conjunction with the promoters of athletic
sports, contests and games, and it shall be the duty of said Board to use all reasonable means
to insure that the various rules of good sportsmanship and clean contests be exercised in all
such events and, in order to vest in said Board the power to enforce such rules and regulation
the Board is hereby vested with the power to suspend, cisqualify and bar any person from appea
ance and varticipation in any such event, when such person feils and refuses to obey the lette
and the spirit of the rules and practices of fair sport'and good conduct.

5. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 14th day of July, A. D. 1930.

’ C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Nayor.
City Clerk.

Mayor Chambers, now placed in nomination as Athietic Supervising Board the following names,
to-wit:
Paul E., Steffler - - Chairman
H. L. Hunt,
Sam C. Bell,
Ed. S. Fomby,
Bob. Bass.
On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the nomination was confirmed by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chamber:, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion, adopted
by unanimous vote.
RESOLUTION
DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE SALE OF ELM STREET IMPROVEMENT CERTIFI-
CATES.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THZ COI2IISSIOUWERS OF THX CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That the City Cleriz is hereby directed to advertise in the manner provided by law, fo

sealed bids for the vurchase of approximately $45,000,00 of Elm Street Improvement Benefit

Certificates, dated the 9th of June, 1930, and bearing interest at the rate of seven (7%) per

cent per annum from date, payable in ten (10) ezual installments, issued under the power vested

— U7
-

[‘-




AAB40O

in the Commissioners of the ity of San Antonio by the Charter and Ordinances of said City,

and the Statutes of the State of Texas; delivery of said Certificates to be made at the officg
of the City Treasurer.
2. Each proposal shell be accompanied by a Certified Check or a Cashier's Check for
$100.00 payable, unconditionally, to the City of San Antonio.
3. The bids shell be opened on the 21lst day of July, Ai D._19ZO, at 10 o'clock A, M. in
the Council Chamber of the City of Szn Antonio, in the City Hall.
4. The successful bicier shall enter into a contract for the purchase of these certificd
on the City Standard Form avproved by the City Attorney,
5. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bics.
6. The City will furnish the successful bidder with a complete certified transcript
evidencing the legality of the proceedings of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio forx
the issuance of these Certificates.
7. All othgr matters affecting the legality of these Certificates shall be unéer the
control and at the expense of the bidder.
8., Notice shall be given by the publication of a copy of this Resolution in the San
Antonio Evening XNews.
9. PASSED AWD APPROVED, this 14th day of July, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll cell, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Humble 0il & Ref. Cd., for vermit to inst=11 gas equipment for Harry C. Meyer Service Station,
/. Commerce & 24th St. Granted. |

The Texas Co., Tor permit to install gas equipment at Xing William St. and So. St. Mary's St.
Granted.

¥ahn 0il Co., for vermit to install gas equipment for E. Abrego Station, Cor. Pleassznton Rd.
and Hawthorne Sts. Granted.

¥Kahn 0il Co., for vpermit to inst:11 gas equipment for J. C. Applewhite, 1151 Pleasanton Road.
Granted.

Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment for A. Ondarza, 1108 Perez St. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Commissioners, the petition of
L. T. Rodriguez, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. ¥W. Poplar & No. Lareco St. Not
Granted; Fred Pifotine, for permit to install gas equipment curb pump. Cor. Martin ard North
Laredo Sts. Not Granted. ‘

On motion, cduly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPm

tes

ME
ATTEST°// /(/

CITY CLERK. J




